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Nick White

From: Ben Gresson <ben@toddandwalker.com>
Sent: Thursday, 28 November 2019 8:51 am
To: Kelly, Karina; Katherine Viskovic
Cc: 'Vicki Morrison-Shaw'; 'Alastair Logan'; 'Annabel Linterman'; 'Ben Farrell'; 'Christine 

Byrch'; 'Elliot'; 'J Leckie'; 'J Young'; 'James Aoake '; 'James Gardner-Hopkins'; 'Kim 
Reilly'; 'Marc Scaife'; 'Maree Baker'; 'Michael Holm'; 'P Anderson '; 'Roisin Giles'; Nick 
White; 'Thea Sefton'; 'Ward'; 'Warwick Goldsmith'; maree.baker-galloway@al.nz; 
rosie.hill@al.nz; Vanessa.robb@al.nz; ben@jea.co.nz; ben@cuee.nz; 
alastair.logan@rossdowling.co.nz; elliot@goldmanlegal.co.nz; 
james@jghbarrister.com; marc@scaife.nz; richard@brabant.co.nz; 
mike.holm@ahmlaw.nz; vicki.morrison-shaw@ahmlaw.nz; chrisbyrch@hotmail.com; 
S.gepp@forestandbird.org.nz; p.anderson@forestandbird.org.nz; 
s.maturin@forestandbird.org.nz; dcooper@fedfarm.org.nz; 
youngj@brookfields.co.nz; ward@brookfields.co.nz; warwickgoldsmith@gmail.com; 
victoria@halllaw.co.nz; office@townplanning.co.nz; jmacdonald@mactodd.co.nz; 
terri@andersoncommons.com; Graeme Todd; Rebecca.wolt@laneneave.co.nz; 
'Katharine Hockly'

Subject: RE: QLDC PDP Topic 20 - Rural Residential & Rural Lifestyle id=5481

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Yellow Category

Good morning Karina and parties, 
 
Willowridge Developments Limited has been included in the above topic on the basis of its appeal against the 
default activity status for subdivision. 
 
I confirm its interest is confined to subdivision within the residential zones and not the rural residential or rural 
lifestyle zones. Accordingly it withdraws all interest in this topic. 
 
Kind regards 
 
Ben Gresson LLB 
Senior Solicitor 
P: +64 3 441 2743 | M: +64 (0) 21 069 9209 | F: +64 3 441 2976 
E: ben@toddandwalker.com 
W: www.toddandwalker.com  
 

 
 
CONFIDENTIALITY: The contents of this email (including any attachment) may be legally privileged and confidential. Any unauthorised use of the 
contents is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please advise us immediately, and then delete this email together with all 
attachments. 
 
From: Kelly, Karina <Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz>  
Sent: Wednesday, 27 November 2019 12:05 PM 
To: Katherine Viskovic <Katherine.Viskovic@simpsongrierson.com> 
Cc: 'Vicki Morrison-Shaw' <vicki.morrison-shaw@ahmlaw.nz>; 'Alastair Logan' <alastair.logan@rossdowling.co.nz>; 
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'Annabel Linterman' <annabel.linterman@laneneave.co.nz>; 'Ben Farrell' <Ben.Farrell@jea.co.nz>; 'Christine Byrch' 
<chrisbyrch@hotmail.com>; 'Elliot' <elliot@goldmanlegal.co.nz>; 'J Leckie' <Joshua.Leckie@laneneave.co.nz>; 'J 
Young' <youngj@brookfields.co.nz>; 'James Aoake ' <James@jea.co.nz>; 'James Gardner-Hopkins' 
<james@jghbarrister.com>; 'Kim Reilly' <kreilly@fedfarm.org.nz>; 'Marc Scaife' <marc@scaife.nz>; 'Maree Baker' 
<maree.baker-galloway@al.nz>; 'Michael Holm' <mike.holm@ahmlaw.nz>; 'P Anderson ' 
<P.Anderson@forestandbird.org.nz>; 'Roisin Giles' <roisin.giles@al.nz>; Nick White 
<Nick.White@simpsongrierson.com>; 'Thea Sefton' <Thea.Sefton@rossdowling.co.nz>; 'Ward' 
<ward@brookfields.co.nz>; 'Warwick Goldsmith' <warwickgoldsmith@gmail.com>; maree.baker-galloway@al.nz; 
rosie.hill@al.nz; Vanessa.robb@al.nz; ben@jea.co.nz; ben@cuee.nz; alastair.logan@rossdowling.co.nz; 
elliot@goldmanlegal.co.nz; james@jghbarrister.com; marc@scaife.nz; richard@brabant.co.nz; 
mike.holm@ahmlaw.nz; vicki.morrison-shaw@ahmlaw.nz; chrisbyrch@hotmail.com; S.gepp@forestandbird.org.nz; 
p.anderson@forestandbird.org.nz; s.maturin@forestandbird.org.nz; dcooper@fedfarm.org.nz; 
youngj@brookfields.co.nz; ward@brookfields.co.nz; warwickgoldsmith@gmail.com; victoria@halllaw.co.nz; 
office@townplanning.co.nz; jmacdonald@mactodd.co.nz; terri@andersoncommons.com; Graeme Todd 
<graeme@toddandwalker.com>; Ben Gresson <ben@toddandwalker.com>; Rebecca.wolt@laneneave.co.nz; 
'Katharine Hockly' <katharine.hockly@qldc.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: QLDC PDP Topic 20 - Rural Residential & Rural Lifestyle  
 
Good Afternoon all,  
 
Please see attached amended notice of mediation for Topic 20 – updating the list of parties.  
 
The court confirms that parties who have withdrawn their interest in a topic or subtopic need not attend the 
relevant scheduled mediation.   
 
 
Kind Regards,  
 

 

 

 

Karina Kelly 
Mediations Case Manager    
|Environment Court of New Zealand | Land Valuation Tribunal  
| 20 Lichfield Street | PO Box 2069 | WX11113 | Christchurch 
Ext: 68912 | DDI: (03) 353 8536 
E-mail: Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz 
 

 
 
 

 
Confidentiality notice:  
This email may contain information that is confidential or legally privileged. If you have received it by mistake, 
please: 
(1) reply promptly to that effect, and remove this email and the reply from your system; 
(2) do not act on this email in any other way. 
Thank you. 


